E-mail ir@baosteel.com

IV. Company Announcements or Disclosures & Copies of the Report

Company Announcements or Disclosures published in: China Securities News, Shanghai Securities News, and Securities Times

Annual Report Website Designated
by China Securities Regulatory Commission

www.sse.com.cn

Copies of the Annual Report of the Company available at: Baosteel Administration Center, 885 Fujin Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai

V. Profiles of stocks of the Company

Company Stock

Type of stock Stock listed at Abbreviation of stock Stock code
Abbreviation of stocks

before alteration

A-share Shanghai Stock Exchange 宝钢股份 600019 G 宝钢

006

VI. Other relevant information

Accounting Firm (Mainland China)

Name Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Certified Public Accountants LLP

Office address 30th Floor, Bund Center, 222 East Yan An Rd, Shanghai, China (200002)

Signing Accountants Xu Yusun   Dou Chengming

VII. Major accounting data and financial indicators of the Company for the latest three years

（I） Major Accounting Data

Major Accounting Data 2016
2015 Increase or Decrease (%)

over the Same Period of
Last Year

2014
After

restatement
Before

restatement
After

restatement
Before

restatement

Operating revenues 185,459 163,790 163,790 13.23 187,414 187,414

Net profit attributable to shareholders
of listed company

8,966 944 1,013 849.33 5,349 5,792

Net profit attributable to shareholders
of the listed company less non-
recurring gains and losses

8,994 1,085 1,085 711.29 5,794 5,794

Net cash flows from operating
activities

16,373 21,177 21,177 -22.69 28,280 28,280

The end of
2016

The end of 2015 Increase or Decrease (%)
over the same period at

the End of Last Year

The end of 2014
After

restatement
Before

restatement
After

restatement
Before

restatement
Net assets attributable to
shareholders of listed company

121,266 112,803 112,803 7.50 114,258 114,258

Total assets 267,983 234,123 234,123 14.46 228,653 228,653

Note: Please refer to Section V, (XIII) 2 for information detail of previous annual financial data.

（II） Major Financial Data

Major Financial Indicators 2016
2015 Increase or Decrease (%)

over the Same Period of
Last Year

2014

After
restatement

Before
restatement

After
restatement

Before
restatement

Basic earnings per share (Yuan/
share)

0.55 0.06 0.06 850.32 0.32 0.35

Diluted earnings per share (Yuan/
share)

0.55 0.06 0.06 850.32 0.32 0.35

Basic earnings per share less non-
recurring gains and losses (Yuan/
share)

0.55 0.07 0.07 729.50 0.35 0.35

Weighted average return-on-equity

[…]

alleviation, and Baowu Group's task requirements of poverty alleviation in designated anti-poverty counties in Yunnan, Baosteel plans to invest aid
funds of RMB 13 million in designated places in Yunnan in 2017.

Wherein: Aid funds of RMB 9.5 million to Pu'er City and oriented poor counties, aid funds of RMB 3.5 million to Guangnan county. According to
overall structure of the aid project in plan, investment ratio of promotion in whole village, industrial development, education training is 5:4:1.

(II)	 	Social responsibilities working situation

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company disclosed the sustainable development report, in the website http: //www.sse.com.cn/.

(III)	 The Company's environmental protection presentation of situation or its subsidiary company belongs
to major pollutant discharging unit published by Environmental Protection Department.

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

See the environmental protection situation of the Company in the sustainable development report disclosed by the Company, in the website http:
//www.sse.com.cn/.

044

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio (%)
Shares
newly

issued

Bonus
share

Share
transferred

from
reserve

Others Sub-total Shares  Ratio%

I. Shares subject to conditional sales 43,238,700 0.263 -17,123,900 -17,123,900 26,114,800 0.159

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person shares

3. Other domestic shares
Among which: domestic non-state-
owned legal person shares
Domestic natural person shares 43,238,700 0.263 -17,123,900 -17,123,900 26,114,800 0.159

4.  Foreign shares

Among which: foreign legal person
shares
foreign natural person shares

II. Tradable shares 16,424,278,824 99.737 16,424,278,824 99.841

1.RMB ordinary shares 16,424,278,824 99.737 16,424,278,824 99.841

2.Domestic listed international
investment shares
3.Overseas listed international
investment shares
4. Others

III. Total of ordinary shares 16,467,517,524 100.000 -17,123,900 -17,123,900 16,450,393,624 100.000

I.	 Change in Common Share Capital

(I)	 Table of changes in common share capital

1.	 Table of changes in common share capital

2.	 Explanation of common share change

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

On Mar. 29-30, 2016, the Company convened the 6th Session of the Sixth Board of Directors, and discussed and approved Proposal on Adjustment of Incentive Objects of
Restricted Share Plan. The Company repurchased 590,300 restricted shares (not yet reaching the unlocking conditions) of incentive objects quitting restricted A share plan
on May 23, 2016 and canceled the shares on May 25, 2016.

The Company convened the 7th session of the 6th board of directors meeting on Apr. 27, 2016 to review and approve the Proposal to repurchase restricted shares initially